
U N I T E D S T A T E S B A N K R U P T C Y C O U R T 
D i s t r i c t o f D e l a w a r e 

824 M a r k e t Street , 3 r d F l o o r 
W i l m i n g t o n , D E 1 9 8 0 1 

In Re: 
Capitol Infrastructuie, LLC 
2205 Candun Drive 
Suite C 
Apex, NC 27523 
EIN: 27-4400323 

Chapter: 
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a/k/a: Connexioo Tecluiologies 
Capitol Infrastructuie CP Funding LLC 
Infrastructure SPE LLC 
SMARTRESORT CO, LLC 
Capitol Broadband Development Company LLC 
Amenity Broadband LLC 
Accelera Sarvices LLC 
Broadstar LLC 
Baldwin County Intemet/DSSI Service LLC 
CB Infrastructure SPE LLC 
BA Infrastructure SPE LLC 
Capitol Broadband Ventures LLC 
Capitol Broadband Management Corporation 

Case No.: 12-11362-KG 
12-11356 
12-11357 
12-11358 
12-11359 
12-11360 
12-11361 
12-11363 
12-11364 
12-11365 
12-11366 
12-11367 
12-11393 

Amended NOTICE OF CONVERSION OF CHAPTER 11 TO CHAPTER 7 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on 10/15/12 the chapter 11 petition filed by the above-named debtoi(s) 
converted to a chapt» 7 petition. If you have previously filed a request for allowance and/or payment of an 
administrative expense, that request will not be noticed for a hearing at this time. You will receive written notice in 
the future when your administrative expense claim(s) will be sched̂ ed for a hearing. You will receive further 
notification regarding the scheduling of Meeting of Creditors and the filing of claims. You do not need to file another 
proof of claim if you previously filed one. 

Dated: 10/25/12 

(VAN-038) 
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David D. Bud, Cleric 
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022070 40009022092011 FPSC-COMMIS3I0H CLER? 


